Julito Francis & Debra Francis, filed by Mr. Gerard Castor. 
However, they do not stipulate or concede to the amount of monetary relief alleged in the 
pleading.= The parties also stipulated that the marital homestead, IB-29 Estate Solberg, St. 
Thomas, U.S. Virgin Islands, is valued at Seven Hundred Twenty Five Thousand Dollars 
($725,000.00) subject to a mortgage of One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars 
($110,000.00). The parties further stipulated that the Court may make its determination of 
r17] jointly owned marital household furniture based on evidence submitted from the 
January 13, 2014 hearing.,